

Date: 02.11.2017

To,

Corporate Relation Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Dalal Street Mumbai -400001

BSE Code: 531952/Equity

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting to consider the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30th, 2017 and closure of Trading Window.

Pursuant to provision of regulations 29 and 33 of the SEB1 (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations, Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 10th November, 2017 at 11.30 a.m. at Kishore House, Assandh Road, Panipat-132103, Haryana to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial results along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor for the Quarter ended on September 30th, 2017.

Further, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company will remain closed from November 03, 2017 to November 12, 2017 (both days inclusive) for the Directors / Officers / designated employees including their dependents, who are not permitted to deal in the Shares of the Company during the closure of Trading Window.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt. Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Riba Textiles Limited

(Ravinder Garg) Chairman & Whole-time Director DIN: 00202164

Kishore House, Assandh Road, Panipat-132103.

Works ; Village Chidana, Tehsil Gohana, District Sonepat (Haryana) Regd. Office : DD-14, Nehru Enclave, Opp. Kalkaji Post Office, New Delhi-110019 Telephone : (011) 26236986, 26213012, 26287280 Fax : (011) 26465227

Riba Textiles Limited

(GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

Kishore House Annexie, Assandh Road, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) INDIA Telephone : 0180-4011986 E-mail: riba@ribatextiles.com URL : www.ribatextiles.com CIN NO. : L18101DL1989PLC034528 WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2017

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT [Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankm (Insolvency Resolution Process for Compare Person			erson Sum	RIBA TEXTILES L	IMITED	
(Insolvency Resclution 6 of the Insolvency and Bankru (Insolvency Resclution Process for Corporate Person FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDIT			ems Limited	Office, New Delhi - 110019		
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDIT YMS MOBITECH PRIVATE LIMIT			Ig, ONE BKC,			
	RELEVANT PA	RTICULARS	Complex, - 400051	Fax.: +91-264652	5236986 27	
1.	Name Of Corporate Debtor	YMS MOBITE		Pursuant to the provisions of	rogulations	
2	in the second se		7 of the SEBI	and 33 of the SEBI (Listing (obligations a	
3.		Registrar of (the Roard of	alsclosure requirements)	regulation	
L	Incorporated / registered	Companies A	the Board of will be held	Company will be held or	Friday 1	
4.	Corporate identity number / limited liability Identification number of	U72300UP20	d, 2017 inter-	November, 2017 at 11.30 a	m at Kisho	
	corporate debtor	S. Provide	approve the ults of the	Harvana to consider and an	prove the LL	
5.	Address of the registered office and	Registered 0	and half year	audited Financial results alon	a with Limite	
	principal office (if any) of corporate	H-75, Sector-I	6 ⁷ .	Review Report of the Statutory Quarter ended on September	Auditor for the	
	debtor	Noida-20130 Principal Offi	stems Limited	Further, the trading window	for dealing	
	the struct transfer the strip	91. Springhos	- G.N. GAUBA	securities of the Company will from November 03, 2017 to I	remain close	
-		NOIDA-20130	pany Secretary	2017 (both days inclusive) for	the Director	
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate debtor	23.10.2017, c		Officers / designated employ their dependents Who are no	ees includin	
7.		on 31.10.2017	GURGAON	deal in the Shares of the Co	mpany durin	
1.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution Process	20.04.2018	ED	the closure of Trading Window.		
8.	Name of the Interim Resolution	DDADUUTCO	Companies	For Riba Tex Place : New Delhi	tiles Limite Sd	
	Professional Address of the Interim	PRABHJITSIN 144-C, PKT	lished in the	Date : 01.11.2017 Ra	winder Gar	
	Resolution Professional	CINEMA, VIK	stered office of another	Chairman & whole	N· 0020216	
	Email address of the Interim Resolution	110018 Email: PSSON	DIDEOTOR	Kishore House, Assandh Road, P	anipat-13210	
	Professional Registration Number of the	Registration	les Act. 2013			
	interim resolution professional	IBBI/IPA-00 18/10143	Act, 2013 and (Incorporation)		A	
9.	Last date for submission of claims		-	ACTION CONS		
		13.11.2017 (Cl alongwith relev		Read, Office: Dudbols	IN: L74899H	
lotice is hereby given that the National Company I aw Tribuna			7HR2013PTC	Regd. Office: Dudhola Link Road, I Phone: +91-1275-280111 (5		
ommencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process in rivate Limited on 23October, 2017.			entre Private	E-mail : cs@ace-cranes.com		
			ech Park, A-1	Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation		
he creditors of YMS Mobitech Private Limited are hereby calle neir claims on or before 13.11.2017, to the interim resolution				of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosu Regulations), Notice is hereby given that		
nentioned against item 8.				Company will be held on Safurday 11th Nov		
he submission of proof of claims is to be made in accordance			general public to make an	record the Unaudited (Reviewed) Financia months ended on 30 th September, 2017.		
nsolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolu- ersons) Regulations, 2016. The proof of claims is to be submit				The said Notice may be accessed on the Cor		
pecified forms alongwith Affidavit and documentary proof in su			Memorandum	and may also be accessed on the Stock Ex and http://www.nseindia.com.		
orm B Claim by Operational Creditors			interms of the at the Fourth	Pursuant to Company's Code of conduct to		
ormC Claim by Financial Creditors.			reld on 29th	by insiders, the trading window for dealing closed for all the Designated Persons of the		
m	D-Claim by a Workman or an Employee, E-Claim submitted by Authorized Represe		rom "State of	November; 2017 (both days inclusive).		
orm – F – Claim by creditors (other than Financial Creditors an			Sonro L Test			
he abovementioned forms can be downloaded from the			Sohna Road	Place : Palwal		
501	vency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insc ons) Regulations, 2016.	Ivency Resoluti	18, India to of Delhi" i.e.	Dated : 01 st November, 2017	Same in	
e fi	inancial creditors shall submit their proof	of claims by all	or, DLF South			
era	tional creditors, including workmen(s) an	d employee(s)	s likely to be		iab	
and by in person, by post or electronic means.			ange of the			
ubmission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract per			filing investor	सिक्योरियाई, नेपान गर्व जिन्हा प्रजास		
			delivered or ter objections	सिक्योरिटाईजेशन एवं रिकन्सट्रवरान उ साथ पढ़ते हुए अनुच्छेव 13 के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शा		
lace: New Delhi INTERIM RESOLU				खात में उनके नाम के सामने दी गयी तारीरवों पर		
			opposition to ern Region,	ऋणी/जमानतियों/बन्धकर गयी तारीख पर उक्त नियमों के निय	ताओं द्वारा रागि	
			ays from the with a copy to	ऋण/जमानतियो/बन्धकत	र्गओं को तियो	
				सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों से किसी प्रकार	र का लेन-देन	
For All Advertisement			halfofRoard	सम्पत्ति का स्वामी व गारन्टर		
1			ion Pvt.Ltd.	श्री जगपाल सिंह पुत्र श्री लाल	एक आवासी	
L	A-11 A4AA	AAPAA	Sd/- Singh Nagi	सिंह निवासी गांधी नगर आर	स्थित है। जि	
- 318000	Call : 0120	-66472	Director N: 07490762	के. पेपर मिल के पीछे, मुजफ्फरनगर (उ.प्र.)	नं. १, जिल्ब	
-		AAATE	01490762	3	जिसका क्षेत्र सिंह, उत्तर	
				दिनाक: 02/11/2017		
				1.1.1.02/11/2017		

State Bank of

BIS® BLS INTERNATION SERVICES LIMI

Regd Office : G-4B-1, Extension Mo Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Ro New Delhi - 110044

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907 Website : http://www.blsinternational. Email : compliance@blsinternational. Contact no. +91 11-46990006; Fax: +91 11-2; NOTICE

Pursuant to Provisions of Regulation 2 with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby giv the meeting of the Board of Directors Company will be held on Thursday, 9" Nov 2017 at 3:00 P.M. at 1" Floor, Vijaya Buildi Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 in to consider and approve the Un-audited Qu Financial Results for the Second Quart Half Year ended 30th September, 2017. Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibi Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the T Window for dealing in the securities Company will remain closed for Dire Officers and Designated Employees of Company as defined in the Code fro November, 2017 and will end 48 hours af Second quarter financial results are made

on 9 November, 2017. The information contained in this Notice i available on the Company's we www.blsinternational.com and on the web National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited www.bseindi and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India www.msei.in.

By Order of the I For BLS International Service





ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED CIN: L74899HR1995PLC053860

ffice: Dudhola Link Road, Dudhola, Distt. Palwal-121102, Haryana hone: +91-1275-280111 (50 Lines), Fax: +91-1275-280133 mail : cs@ace-cranes.com, Website: www.ace-cranes.com

NOTICE

ulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Bo Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (List otice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of t held on Saturday, 11th November, 2017 inter alia to consider and take udited (Reviewed) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ n 30th September, 2017.

may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.ace-cranes.cc accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at http://www.bseindia.cc seindia.com

npany's Code of conduct to prevent, regulate, monitor and report tradi trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will rema Designated Persons of the Company from 03rd November, 2017 to 1 (both days inclusive), For and on behalf

Action Construction Equipment Limite

S Anil Kum **Company Secreta**



जिसका क्षेत्रफल 120 वर्ग गज है। सीमाये:-- पूरब : प्लाट सिंह, उत्तर : रास्ता 20 फुट चौड़ा, दक्षिण : प्लाट अन्य। शाखाः गांधी कालोनी

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 32-33 Kushal Bazar (Basement)

जनसत्ता, 2 नवंबर, 2017 9



व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 वनियमन 47 के अनुपालन में कंपनी के क मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, नवम्बर 2017 को 2.00 अप. में कंपनी के पंजीकृत लय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य 🚿 के साथ 30 सितम्बर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए कंपनी के कक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों तथा कार्य सूची के मदों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किए जाएंगे। नुचना का विस्तृत विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाईट p://www.midlandservicesItd.com/ ouncements.htm तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज बबसाईट www.msei.in पर भी उपलब्ध है। मिडलैण्ड सर्विसेज लिमिटेड के लिए

चि : 01.11.2017

[Pursuant to Rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] evertisement to be published in the expaper for change of registered office of e company from one state to another SEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELHI the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, ction 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and ule 30(5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Lies, 2014

rivate Limited(CIN: U40106HR2013PTC 51346) having its registered office at C/o legus I-Tech Business Centre Private mited, Level-9, Spaze I-Tech Park, A-1 ower, Sector-49, Schna Road, Gurgaon, laryana-122018, India

lotice is hereby given to the general public hat the company proposes to make an opplication to the Regional Director under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company n terms of the special resolution passed at he Fourth Annual General Meeting held on 29th September, 2017 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Haryana" i.e. C/o Regus I-Tech Business Centre Private Limited Level-9, Spaze I-Tech Park, A-1 Tower, Sector- 49, Sohna Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122018, India to "National Capital Territory of Delhi" i.e. Unit No. 236B & 236C, First Floor, DLF South Court, Saket, New Delhi -110017.

affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned.

